25 October 2016

То

The Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code:519295

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(5)-Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, as amended (the SEBI SAST Regulations)

Re- Inter se transfer of shares amongst immediate relative in Bambino Agro Industries Limited

This has reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the requisite disclosure under the provisions of regulation10(5) SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 ("SAST Regulations")

Kindly acknowledge the receipt

Thanking you

M Raghuveer Encl: as above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as: amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations")</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bambino Agro Industries Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition			
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mrs. M. Sugandha Bai		
a a su ti	b. Proposed date of acquisition	Any time after 4 days from the date of this intimation i.e. on or after 31st October 2016		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	305522		
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	305522 shares constituting 3.81% of the total share capital of the TC		
time o server	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	By way of Gift		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	For alignment of management and family shareholding		
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1) (a)(i), 10(1) (a)(ii) and 10(1) (a)(iv)		

quently traded, volume weighted average	NA			
price for a period of 60 trading days				
ing the date of issuance of this notice as				
on the stock exchange where the maximum				
e of trading in the shares of the TC are	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
ed during such period.				
equently traded, the price as determined in	NA			
California de la Califo	10/1			
of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of				
ion 8.		*		
ation by the acquirer, that the acquisition	NA as the transfer of shares is being done			
vould not be higher by more than 25% of the	by way of gift			
omputed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.				
ation by the acquirer, that the transferor and	The applicable disclosure requirements in			
eree have complied / will comply with	Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantia			
able disclosure requirements in Chapter V of	Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers			
akeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding	Regulations, 2011 have been and will be			
ons of the repealed Takeover Regulations	complied with.			
	The conditions specified under			
ation by the acquirer that all the conditions	The conditions specific			
ed under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i),10(1)(a)(ii) and			
tions has been duly complied with.	10(1)(a)(iv) are complied with			
nolding details	Before the After the			the
		proposed proposed		osed
	transaction transactio		ection	
	No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.
	shares	total	shares	total
	/voting	share	/voting	share
		capital of	rights	capita
			/voting share	/voting share /voting

			TC		of
					тс
	 Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) 				
	 Mr. M. Raghuveer - (Acquirer) 	4651966	58.08	4957488	61.90
Nº -		ž,			
	 Promoter & Promoter Group 		2 22		
			**	u u	
1	– M. Sugandha Bai	305522	3.81		-
	 M. Subramanyam 	837500	10.46	837500	10.46
	– M. Anita	148758	1.86	148758	1.86
	 Myadam Kartekeya 	7018	0.09	7018	0.09
	M. Sandhya Rani	13630	0.17	13630	0.17
	V. Anuradha	11790	0.15	11790	0.15
	V. Rajeshwar	9900	0.12	9900	0.12
	K. V. Subramanyam	7380	0.09	7380	0.09
	– K. Sridevi	6210	0.08	6210	0.08
	 L. Ananda Devi 	3960	0.05	3960	0.05
			0.00		
	Note: The persons/entities listed above as persons			9 0	
	acting in concert(except Mr. M. Raghuveer the		***	62 No. 8	
	acquirer) have been so named but have not				
	acquired any shares or voting rights in the Target			a' s _{ee} a	
	Company hereunder.				
					N
	– Seller (s)	205522	2.04		ond e'
	M. Sugandha Bai	305522	3.81	2 5 2	
				2 10 at 1	
		¥ 4 -		1011	

Note:

- Shareholding of each entity shall be shown seperatley and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be singed by the acquirer mentioning date and place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be singed either by all the persons or by a person duly authroised to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

M Raghuveer

Date **25 October 2016**Place: Secunderabad